Royal 3inc.

Bill to:

- CH Robinson
- ,
- ,
- ,

Invoice Date: 07/07/2023 Invoice #: 440012036 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 08/07/2023

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
07/05/2023		200 North Green Bay Avenue, Gillett, WI, USA - 2730 Hutchison McDonald Rd, Charlotte, NC 28269, USA			
			1	2311	2311

TOTAL	
2311	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

Page 1 of 3 C.H. Robinson Contract Addendum and Carrier Load Confirmation - #440012036

This load confirmation is confidential information of CH Robinson and may not be disclosed to third parties without CH Robinson's prior written approval.

Apolonio Vega at Zigi Freight Inc - T5303929 DBA: Royal3 Inc

C.H. Robinson requires automated shipment check-in and in-transit updates from one of the approved shipment status technologies. Additional information about these technologies can be found at www.chrobinson.com.



If you require assistance during your check-in process, please use one of our mobile apps, or call (888) 278-9441.

C.H. Robinson Communication Lauren Josselyn, CpPrMgII, Kansas City Capacity - 901 Carondelet Dr, Kansas City, Missouri, (866) 400-9228 , JOSSLAU@chrobinson.com. Jim **Customer-Specified Equipment Requirements** Equipment: Van - Min L=53 C.H. Robinson's Customer requires that the Carrier arrives at Shipper with the following specific equipment to properly transport this shipment: Pursuant to C.H. Robinson carrier contract, any seals applied to trailer are not to be broken or removed prior to delivery at destination without prior written consent from C.H. Robinson. Carrier shall notate the condition of the seal on the bill of lading upon delivery. **Customer Requirements** LUMPER MUST BE REPORTED W/I 48 HRS OF DEL. For DET, driver must notify CHR after waiting 2 hrs. In extreme weather, must PFF. Weights accurate but driver will need to scale 45,000 lbs. SEALS MUST BE INTACT AT DEL OR CLAIM IS POSSIBLE. **Carrier must submit a clear & legible signed BOL for EACH PO to receive payment** ***Carrier responsible for any fines/late fees incurred for missed del appt** Seneca Foods #333 SHIPPER#1: Pick Up Date: 07/05/23 Address: 200 N. Green Bay Ave. *Scheduled to Pick* GILLETT, WI 54124-9324 Pick Up Time: 13:00 Appt. 2612094 Pickup#: Phone: (920) 855-2181 Appointment#: Please ask for and confirm receipt of: Commodity Est Wgt Count Pallets Ref # Units Temp 78631C31 DRY 43,372 Pallet(s) 931 Shipper Instructions 081Carolinareceiving@SYGMAnetwork.com **RECEIVER #1:** SYGMA CAROLINA Delivery Date: 07/06/23 Address: 2730 Hutchinson McDonald Rd *Scheduled Delivery* Charlotte, NC 28269 Delivery Time: 23:00 Appt. 78631C31 Delivery#: Phone: (877) 794-6262 Appointment#: Please confirm delivery of: Commodity Est Wgt Units **Count Pallets Temp** Ref # 78631C31 DRY 43,372 Pallet(s) 931 **Receiver Instructions** 081Carolinareceiving@SYGMAnetwork.com



Page 2 of 3 C.H. Robinson Contract Addendum and Carrier Load Confirmation - #440012036

Rate Details					
Service for Load #440012036	Amount	Rate	Extended		
Line Haul - FLAT RATE	1	\$2,311.00	\$2,311.00		

Total:

SUBMIT FREIGHT BILL TO:

\$2,311.00

CHRW Billing P.O. Box 3470 Chicago, IL 60654 LoadDocs@CHRobinson.com

To insure prompt payment, all billing must be accompanied by an invoice with the Carrier Name and C.H. Robinson Load Number

Fuel Surcharge Information

Please note that C.H. Robinson has included a \$516.24 fuel surcharge within the listed transportation rate on this confirmation. The fuel surcharge is an estimate based off of a weekly national average fuel price from the U.S. Department of Energy.

QUICK PAY and CASH ADVANCE

QUICK PAY - If you are a Carrier who utilizes C.H. Robinson's Quick Pay Program, you may email your invoice and required paperwork to LoadDocs@chrobinson.com or visit NavisphereCarrier.com for other scanning options. Funds will be released from C.H. Robinson, minus the fixed discount, within two business days from receipt of complete and legible paperwork. Paperwork received by 12:00 noon (CST) will be counted as same day; paperwork received after 12:00 noon (CST) will count as the next business day. Carriers enrolled in Quick Pay are no longer required to submit original paperwork for payment in addition to using one of our billing methods unless otherwise instructed by C.H. Robinson. Carrier shall retain custody of the original paperwork and provide it to C.H. Robinson upon Request.

C.H. Robinson also recommends that Carrier only submit "receipt" for payment once, regardless of billing method to avoid additional fees. If you would like more information about becoming enrolled in Quick Pay, please contact the Quick Pay Department at (800) 326-9977. For a list of our billing options, please visit NavisphereCarrier.com.

CASH ADVANCE – Carriers may request a cash advance from C.H. Robinson to be issued at C.H. Robinson's sole discretion as a partial settlement to the agreed upon rate. All cash advances will be deducted from final settlement; including a transaction fee of the greater of 3% of the advance issued or \$15 for each individual advance.

Directions

Any directions given by C.H. Robinson or its Customers, whether orally and/or electronically, are for informational purposes only. It is the Carrier's sole responsibility to confirm that it may lawfully and safely operate its vehicle and its contents over any road, highway, bridge and/or route. Carrier shall be solely responsible for any fines, penalties, or citations that may be levied as a result of operating its vehicle equipment and its contents in any way that may be found to be in violation of any regulation, law or ordinance. Shipper's Driving Directions

SHIPPER 1 - Seneca Foods #333: 41 to Hwy 29 West (exit#169) 32N into Gillett, Left on Hwy 22 will see an LP Gas Company, turn left on E Washington. at the stop sign turn left. 1/4 mile on the right is a big blue building



Page 3 of 3 C.H. Robinson Contract Addendum and Carrier Load Confirmation - #440012036

C.H. Robinson Contract Addendum and Carrier Load Confirmation Conditions

THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT FOR MOTOR CONTRACT CARRIER SERVICES ("AGREEMENT") PREVIOUSLY EXECUTED BETWEEN OUR COMPANIES AND THIS CONSTITUTES AN ADDENDUM TO THE TERMS OF THAT AGREEMENT. WE AGREE TO PAY THE RATES AND CHARGES SHOWN ABOVE AND NO DIFFERENT TARIFF RATE OR SCHEDULE OF RATES APPLY. THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL CHARGES. UNLESS ORAL AND WRITTEN FAX OBJECTIONS ARE MADE TO ITS TERMS, AT THE EARLIER OF WITHIN TWENTY-FOURS (24) HOURS OF RECEIPT OR PRIOR TO WORK BEING INITIATED, YOU HAVE AGREED TO THESE TERMS.

Additional Terms

<u>1.</u>

Unless C.H. Robinson provides written notice herein that this term does not apply to this shipment, Carrier's motor vehicle equipment shall be dedicated to C.H. Robinson's exclusive use while transporting the cargo subject to this booking. Carrier's violation of this exclusive use requirement shall result in Carrier's forfeiting its right to be paid for the transportation services contemplated by this Load Confirmation, not as penalty, but as liquidated damages.

<u>2.</u>

Cash advance requests made after regular business hours will not be authorized. If Carrier requires a cash advance, Carrier must make arrangements with the C.H. Robinson booking representative during normal business hours and/or upon booking this shipment. Cash advance requests made outside of the C.H. Robinson booking branch's regular business hours may not be authorized. If Carrier requires a cash advance, Carrier must make arrangements with the C.H. Robinson booking branch during its normal business hours and/or upon booking this shipment.

<u>3.</u>

This rate is contingent upon successful and on-time completion of all load requirements as orally stipulated or written on this Addendum and rate may be subject to reduction if Carrier fails to complete any applicable terms and conditions. Rate may be reduced if load picks up or delivers after originally scheduled time and date. Carrier acknowledges that failure to complete any terms and conditions on this shipment may jeopardize or result in loss of future business opportunities with C.H. Robinson and/or cancelation of the Agreement.

<u>4.</u>

Accessorial charges (including but not limited to labor, detention, and/or layover charges) must be authorized and approved prior to or at time of occurrence. C.H. Robinson will not provide any reimbursement of any non, prior-approved accessorial charges. Carrier shall ensure the bill of lading is notated either when handling is required or when detention occurs, that a lumper receipt is provided when a lumper is hired, and/or that both are included as supporting documents with the Carrier's invoice. All overage, shortage, and damage must be reported to C.H. Robinson immediately, at time of occurrence, and noted on the bill of lading.

<u>5.</u>

C.H. Robinson's Customer requires that Carrier provide, through C.H. Robinson, the following electronic shipment status updates via EDI, NavisphereCarrier, the Navisphere driver app, or some other electronic method of providing shipment status updates (unless otherwise specified on this confirmation): - Arrival at and departure from Shipper(s) within thirty (30) minutes of occurrence; - A minimum of one check call per day, prior to 10:00am, each day that Carrier is in possession of this shipment; and - Arrival at and departure from Receiver(s) within thirty (30) minutes of occurrence.

<u>6.</u>

For any problems or issues after regular business hours or over the weekends, please contact C.H. Robinson at (888) 278-9441.

<u>7.</u>

For this shipment, Carrier agrees it shall be in possession of relevant and applicable cargo insurance coverage in an amount sufficient to cover the loss or damage of the cargo being transported. Carrier's cargo insurance policy must not exclude from coverage any commodities or cargo carried on this booking. If Carrier's cargo insurance policy contains a schedule of covered vehicles or equipment, Carrier will not transport any cargo on this booking using a vehicle and/or equipment that is not listed as scheduled on Carrier's cargo insurance policy.



CMA	Powered by ~ RoadSync
SYGMA Network Inc RoadSync ID: 52714	RS Trans# 3468003
Phone: 6147342500	Generated: Jul 7, 2023 10:05 AM EDT
5550 Blazer Pkwy Dublin OH, 43017	
PAID BY	
SENECA	DESTINATION
7047243937	SYGMA - Carolina
	2730 Hutchison McDonald Rd Charlotte NC, 95215
(1) 11-20	LINE ITEMS
	\$85.00
	COMMENTS
CLERK	RECEIPT DETAILS
PAYMENT METHOD	Chalinda Chisholm
PO Number	Check
AMOUNT	78631C31
CONVENIENCE FEE	\$85.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$2.55
	\$87.55

PAID IN FULL

No Refunds or Returns

STRA		A AVADT FORM ADVANCE		60		
HICKIVE	connect to the classifications and la	IG-SHORT FORM-ORIGINAL while field tariffs in affect on the date of this issue	ue of the Bill of Lade		Subject to Section 7 applicable bill of leding conditions, delivered to the consignee without recourse on the con- sign the tolowing statement: "The carrier shall not make delivers of the	if this shipment is to be
SIGNATUR	REACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT	E SHIPPER'S NUMBER ON FR	EIGHT BILL	FOR PAYMEN HERWISE	"The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment wi and all other charges."	thout payment of treight
ORDER SI	HIPPED FROMSENECA	FOODS CORP.	DAT	E SHIPPED:	(Imprint in Seu of signature) 1 V I h 1 Gold	
GILLETT 20	0 North Green Bay Avenue G	illett, WI 54124	07/05/	-	unknown) maked contents and conditions of con	tents of packages
CONSIGNE SYGMA C	DTO		DELP	VERY DATE:	(the word carrier being understood throughout this con	vact as meaning and
2730 HUTC	HISON-MCDONALD RD	MASTER BILL OF LADING 26120 BILL OF LADING: 0082093067		7/2023	deliver to another carrier on the route to said destination to each carrier of all or any of said process.	in. It is mutually agreed, as
CHARLOTT	ROSSPOINTE CENTER BLD E. NC 28269	×G v1			property that every service to be performed hereunder terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Structure	shall be subject to all the
SHIPPING ORD		2612094			shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classific	
113733898	78631C31	URCHASE ORDER MODE C TRUCK	ARRIER		 Botor carrier shipment. If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier that the bill of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's of block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether it is "carrier's or block between the ship of lading shall state whether ship of la	by water the law requires
SPECIAL SHIPP	ING INSTRUCTIONS:			the states	specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of th	re required to state e property.
Shipment Freight Tr	Number>2612094		TRAILER INITI W94929		The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby shipper to be not exceeding	specifically stated by the
Trongine Te	STITES>PHEPAID S	ales Order#>0001213721	TRAILER LENG	нт	ARRIER SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: A) Carrier must call customer for delivery appointment I	Di Emperado anticidade de
Contraction			53		delays, delivery refusals, shortages, damaged goods from	n freezing D) Transit
	me>CH ROBINSON WORL	DWIDE INC	SEAL NUMBER	(5)	Foods immediately E) Seals will be applied to stater by F)Retrigerated foods must be maintained at a temperate Product received outside reg. temp range will be inspec	a Seneca employee
QUANTITY	PRODUCT CODE	LOT	SIZE		PRODUCT NAME	WEIGHT
1000	4453177	33312342L	6/10	SENECA FAI	RMS BEANS PINTO LS 6/10	
	3869445 3869445	33312312L 33312319L	6/10	SENECA FAI	RMS BNS GRN CUT VG TXR 6/10	4606 30870
		33312319L	6/10	SENECA FAR	RMS BNS GRN CUT VG TXR 6/10	6615
and the second se	Total Quantity		42,091	LB Total Weight		
Additional Ref# 081Carolinarece	>BX4380					
TRUCKER IS FI	ESPONSIBLE FOR CONTAC	TNG BOTH SENECA FOODS AND TH	E CUSTOMER			
I THET ARE W	UNG TO MISS THEIR SCHE	EDULED APPOINTMENT, ANY DEDUC	TIONS			
CARRIERS FREI	IGHT BILL.	Contraction finds of DEDOCTED PA	JM THE		at incl	
·····APPT TIN	er Log Information IE: 07/05/2023 1300*****			*ap	missed -	-
TIME: (07/05/2023 0953***** E: 07/05/2023 1029*****					
COTTIME	:: 07/05/2023 1029*****			Recci	ived 931 cas	25
~				m	. chisholm	the factors
					14.62	
T	-0				TITID	
1	RUCK				at C. 1007	-
					our c re.	
-						
0	'/					
			Aci E S			
				_		a the
Ise Only:				104	724 3937	
ALLETS IN O	CHEP PALLETS			, P	ALLET WEIGHT 1425 TO	0TAL 43,516
oreign material, or o post-office address o	anitation and orderliness, with n dors present, with seals in place	Inspector	Vin Mosee	A second		07/05/2023
	Green Bay Avenue Gillet	20-855-2181; FAX 920-855-6782	., .,	1 MARTING CONTRACTORS IN THE REAL PROPERTY OF	RIER AGENT/DATE	VIIV9/2V23
				forms of alectronic leaner	Name of the statement o	. (
AD FREIGHT BILLS	WITH COPY BILL OF LADING TO	SENECA FOODS CORP.		transmission or electronic	the ensisted to rely on such electronic	NO
EAST CONDE	STREET JANESVILLE, V	VI 53546		of Lading has been prope Date: 0105/2019	ity seeculad."	

Receive, subject CARRIER M SIGNATURE ACH ORDER SHIPPE GILLETT 200 No CONSIGNED TO SYGMA CARO 2730 HUTCHIS SUITE N, CRO CHARLOTTE, I SHIPPING ORDER 113733898 SPECIAL SHIPPING Shipment N Freight Terr	to the classifications and lawfully UST REFERENCE SH (NOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF ED FROMSENECA FOR th Green Bay Avenue Gillett D LINA SON-MCDONALD RD SSPOINTE CENTER BLDG NC 28269 NUMBER CUSTOMER PUF 78631C31 G INSTRUCTIONS:	A WI 54124 MASTER BILL OF LADING 261 BILL OF LADING: 0082093067 VI 2612094 2612094 ACHASE ORDER MODE TRUCK ales Order#>0001213721	DEIGHT BILL FOR NLESS NOTED OTHER DATE SH 07/05/202 DELIVER	R PAYMENT WISE HIPPED: 3 RY DATE: 023 3067	Subject to Section 7 applicable bill of lading condition delivered to the consignee without recourse on the or sign the following statement: "The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment and all other charges." SENECA FOODS CORP. If the following statement (imprint in lieu of signature) for this shipment order, except as noted (contents and conditions of or unknown), marked, consigned and destined as indic (the word carrier being understood throughout this person or corporation in possession of the property destination of the order of the shipment of the sound of the person or corporation in possession of the property carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination destination, and as to each party at any time interest property that every service to be performed hereun- terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Strait Uniform Freight Classifications in effect on the date shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier class motor carrier shipment. - If the shipment moves between two ports by a can that the bill of lading shall state whether it is "carrier Note - Where the rate is dependent or value shipp specifically in writing the agreed or declared value The agreed or declared value of the property is he shipper to be not exceeding <u>3 per</u> CARRIER SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: A) Carrier must call customer for delivery appointe at -10F (-23.3C) or below C) Protect canned good delays, delivery refusals, shortaged, damaged poly Foods immediately E) Seals will be applied to trail Fightigerated foods must be maintained at a terr Product received outside req. temp range will be in	without payment of freight led tariffs in effect on the date sed below in apparent good ontents of packages ated below, which said carrier ontract as meaning any under this contract) agrees to if on its noute otherwise to ator. It is mutuably agrees, as or any portion of said route to ted in all or any of said der shall be subject to all the ght Bill of Lading set forth (1) in hereof if this is rail or rail-water sification or tariff if this is a micr by water the law requires ris or shipper's weight" ens are required to state of the property, reby specifically stated by the nent B) Frozen foods maintained is from freezing D) Transit ods must be reported to Seneca ler by a Seneca employee serature between 34-402, F.
QUANTITY	PRODUCT CODE	LOT 33312342L	5/10	SENECA F	PRODUCT NAME ARMS BEANS PINTO LS 6/10	4606
686 147 931.00 Additional Ref# 081Carolinarec TRUCKER IS F IF THEY ARE G FROM THE CU CARRIERS FR Seneca's Ca APPT T IN TIME	ESPONSIBLE FOR CONTA OING TO MISS THEIR SCI STOMER FOR MISSED AP	ACTING BOTH SENECA FOODS A HEDULED APPOINTMENT, ANY D POINTMENTS WILL BE DEDUCTI	EDUCTIONS	SENECA F	ARMS BNS GRN CUT VG TXR 6/10 ARMS BNS GRN CUT VG TXR 6/10	6615
ffice Use Only: HEP PALLETS I	N 0 CHEP PA	LLETS OUT 19		a pier Maria	PALLET WEIGHT 1425	TOTAL 43,516
antainer has good (peneral sanitation and orderline	s in place.	ctor_Frink	aper-		Date_07/05/2023
umanent post-office 20		Phone 920-855-2181; FAX 920-85 e Gillett, WI 54124 ADING TO SENECA FOOL	55-6782	The partie deliver this forms of el and the of terromask	CARRIER AGENT/DATE is spins that any party may execute and is Bit of Lading by commonly accepted lactoric benamission or electronic signatures her parties will be entitled in your on such electronic on or electronic signatures as evidence that this Bit has been properly executed. ¹ 59/2023)ens